OF \$40.00 51221

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Alusuisse-Lonza Services Ltd.	06/05/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novelis Inc.
Street Address:	191 Evans Avenue
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M8Z 1J5

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5122196

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)541-2221

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6135412400

Email: yvonne.flavelle@novelis.com

Correspondent Name: Yvonne Flavelle
Address Line 1: PO Box 8400

Address Line 2: 945 Princess Street

Address Line 4: Kingston, CANADA K7L 5L9

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Yvonne Flavelle

Total Attachments: 2

source=PF1889 US ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PF1889 US ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0185

500571043

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 5 day of 54N€ 2008 BETWEEN

Alusuisse-Lonza Services Ltd., Badische Bahnhofstrasse 16, Neuhausen Am Rheinfall, CH8212, Switzerland, a Corporation of Switzerland, CH-8034 Zurich, Switzerland, and a subsidiary of Alcan, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Canada, of 1188 Sherbrooke Street West, Montreal, Quebec H3A 3G2, Canada ("The Assignor")

and

NOVELIS INC., a company organized under the laws of Canada, of 191 Evans Ave., Toronto, Ontario M8Z 1J5, Canada

("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignor is the registered owner for the US Patent identified in the Schedule attached ("the Patents")
- B. By virtue of an agreement dated 6th January 2005 ("the Agreement") the Assignor has transferred to the Assignee all rights in the Patents

NOW THIS DOCUMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. In pursuance of the Agreement, the Assignor HEREBY confirms that they have assigned to the Assignee ALL their right, title and interest in and to the Patents for the full term of such patents, including the right to bring proceedings and claim damages costs and such other relief as may be available in respect of any past infringement TO HOLD unto the Assignee absolutely
- The Assignor shall at the request and expense of the Assignee execute all such documents and do all such acts as may be necessary or proper for procuring registration of the Patents in the name of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0186

Schedule - The Patents

Application Number Filing Date Patent Number Issue Date
07/710056 04 June 1991 5122196 16 June 1992

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and one witness have executed this document on the date hereinbefore written.

Executed by the aforesaid in accordance with their statutes and the laws of Switzerland:-

Hans Burkhart

ASSIGNOR NAME AND TITLE

ALUSUISSE-LONZA SERVICES LTD.

Volker Homburger

Witness signature

Name/Residence address of Witness

Sylvia Krammer

Laufengasse 9

RECORDED: 06/19/2008

8212 Neuhausen Switzerland

PATENT REEL: 021118 FRAME: 0187